
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

AGENDA – Collaborative Meeting 
Wednesday, August 11, 2021 

 
8:30 AM Call to Order -  Welcome to the George Link, Jr. Community Room 
  For those attending in person, please practice social distancing and wear a mask. 
  Masks are available on-site. Tables and chairs have been sanitized. 
  This meeting will be held in person and virtually via Zoom. 
 

8:35 AM Introductions 
 

8:45 AM Minutes – August 11, 2021 
 

8:50AM Kimberly O’Neal – Executive Director, North Georgia Mountain Crisis Network – October is Domestic 
Violence Awareness Month.  Kimberly will inform us on all of the activities locally and all of the services 
offered by NGMCN. 

 

9:05 AM FCFC Strategy Team Update – Monthly Talk Series “Your Mental Health Matters” on ETCTV3; Watch Parties 
for the movie, “Angst”; Red Ribbon Week activities. 

 
 

9:15 AM Community Service Conference – Wednesday, October 6,  Human Trafficking – Stolen in the Blink of An 
Eye. 

 
9:25 AM Annual Vitality Survey for FCFC – Sherry Morris 

 
 

  9:35 AM Community Calendar - Open Forum – Announcements Welcomed - Please submit your events! 
 Mon, Sept 6  Labor Day BBQ benefits Good Samaritan of Fannin Co., begins 11am 
 Fri, Sept 10 & 
    Fri, Sept 17  Poverty 101 kNOw Poverty, FCFC, 9am-12:30pm 
 Wed, Sept 15  Youth Mental Health First Aid, presented by GA Mtns Health & FCFC, limit 20 
 Sat, Sept 17  Kiwanis Blue Train to support Ferst Readers - Books for Kids, newborn to 5 

Tues, Sept 21 Job Fair for High School Students, Fannin High Gym, 2:30-4pm, contact Christie                              
Gribble to register.  christiegribble@fannincountyga.com 

 Wed, Sept 22  Volunteer Fair, UNG Blue Ridge Campus 
 Thur, Sept 23  UNG Tomato Sandwich Supper, 5:30pm, UNG Blue Ridge Campus 
 
 Mon, Oct 4  Applications open for Toys for Tots 

Wed, Oct 6  Community Service Conference, Kiwanis Fairgrounds, 9a-1pm 
 Tues, Oct 19  Eggs & Issues Breakfast, Fannin Chamber of Commerce, FCFC 
 Thur, Oct 21  Mammogram Coach at FCFC, 10a-2p 
 Oct 25-29  Red Ribbon Week 
 Tues, Oct 26  Haunts & Harvest – Appalachian Ghost Stories, Blue Ridge Community Theater,     

   7pm, $10 adults, $5 students 
 Wed, Oct 27  “Angst” Movie Watch Party, The Craddock Center, 6:30pm 
 Thurs, Oct 28  “Angst” Movie Watch Party, FCFC, 6:30pm 
 Sat, Oct 30  “Angst” Movie Matinee Watch Party, Blue Ridge Community Theater, 4pm 
  
  

 


